# La3000141387

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500404500875

S. CHATHAM



# **CT CORP**

## 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

D	ate:	03/28/2023	_
		Acc#I20160000072	- 4: C)
Name:	Paniaguas	Enterprises of Florida	Incorporated
Document #:			
Order #:	14857077 -	1	
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:  Number of Certs:	
Filing:	Certified: Plain: COGS:		Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:  robin.cornish@paniaguas.net
Availability  Document  Examiner  Updater  Verifier  W.P. Verifier  Ref#	Amount:	\$ 180.00	

Thank you!

#### **COVER LETTER**

Division of Corporations			
SUBJECT: Paniaguas Enterprises of Florida	LLC		
		imited Compa	ny)
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articl Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Lia	~		
Please return all correspondence concerning	this matter	to:	
Erin N. Bradley Abreu			
(Contact Person)			
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP			
(Firm/Company)			
200 Public Sq., Ste. 3500			
(Address)			
Cleveland, OH 44114			
(City, State and Zip Code)			
robin.cornish@paniaguas.net			
E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual rep	ort notification	ıs)	
For further information concerning this mat	ter, please ca	all:	
Erin N. Bradley Abreu	_at (	706-394	4
(Name of Contact Person)	(Arca C	ode) (Daytim	e Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amound dollars and drawn on a bank located in the U \$150.00 Filing Fees \$155.00 Filing Fees	Jnited States xx□\$180.00	Filing Fees	by this office must be payable in US  \$\Boxed{185.00}\$ Filing
Fees,(\$25 for Conversion and Certificate of and & \$125 for Articles Status of Organization)	and Cer	tified Copy	Certified Copy. Certificate of
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Division	ddress: ng Section of Corporations tre of Tallahassee

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO: New Filing Section

#### Articles of Conversion

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company



The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Paniaguas Enterprises of Florida Incorporated
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
March 17, 2023 on
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Paniaguas Enterprises of Florida LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 27th day of March	20 <u> 23</u>	
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:	
Signature of Authorized Representative: /s/ Jaime Printed Name: Jaime Paniagua	Paniagua Title: Manager	_
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)	
Signature: /s/ Jaime Paniagua		_
Printed Name: Jaime Paniagua	Title: Director	_
Signature:Printed Name:		_
Printed Name:	Title:	_
Signature:Printed Name:		_
Printed Name:	Title:	-
Signature:Printed Name:		_
Printed Name:	Title:	-
Signature:		_
Printed Name:		
Signature:Printed Name:		-
Printed Name:	litle:	_
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or of Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:	20: Se
All others:		2023 MAR SEGRED
Signature of an authorized person.		4R 28
<u>Fees:</u>		
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	317

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Na	me:		
	Limited Liability Compar	ny is:	
Paniaguas Enterpri	ises of Florida I I C		
		liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<del></del>
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
ARTICLE II - A			
The mailing addre	ess and street address of t	the principal office of the Limited	d Liability Company is:
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
3547 53rd Avenue	W.	3547 53rd Avenue W.	
Unit #172		Unit #172	
Bradenton, FL 342	10	Bradenton, FL 34210	
The name and the	Florida street address of Incorp Services, Inc.	the registered agent are:	
	1	Name	
	3458 Lakeshore Drive		
Florida street address		(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	2023 SEC TA
	Tallahassee	FL 32312	2023 HAR SEGFER
	City	Zip	28
liability com registered agent statutes relatir	pany at the place designa t and agree to act in this c ag to the proper and comp bligations of my position of s/Chloe Raymund	and to accept service of process for ted in this certificate, I hereby acc capacity. I further agree to compl plete performance of my duties, ar as registered agent as provided for omgr s Signature (REQUIRED)	cept the appointment as) ly with the provisions of all ad I am familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

A	DT	$\Gamma \Gamma$	F	$\mathbf{I}\mathbf{V}_{-}$
	$\mathbf{r}$	ILL	ıL.	J 7 -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Name and Address:	
	-
	-
Bradenton, FL 34203	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	_
	_
	- ~
77 333,	2023 MAK
	J
	χ 
	22
$\beta_{e}$	7
ني <del>رين</del> ني اين	<u>ئی۔۔</u> د)
	<u>~</u>
[7]	
	Jamie Paniagua 6310 Grandview Hill Ct. Bradenton, FL 34203

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)